2006.11.08 16:51:19 Kansas Corporation Commission 757 Susan K. Duffy

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the General Investigation into Billing Standards Related to Security Deposits for Residential and Nonresidential Customers of Gas, Electric and Water Public Utilities

Docket No. 07-GIMX-446-GIV

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 08 2006

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Suman Lala Docket

Comes Now Martin J. Bregman and enters his appearance on behalf of Westar Energy,

Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company.

Respectfully submitted,

WESTAR ENERGY, INC. KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Martin J. Bregman, #12618 Executive Director, Law 818 South Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66612 Telephone: (785) 575-1986 Fax: (785) 575-8136

THEIR ATTORNEY

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss: COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)

Martin J. Bregman, being duly sworn upon his oath deposes and says that he is the attorney for Westar Energy, Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company; that he is familiar with the foregoing Entry of Appearance; and that the statements therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Mac

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 8th day of November, 2006.

Sally Wilson NOTARY PUBLIC~STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT EXP: 6/19/2007

<u>Sally Lidson</u> Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 6/19/2007

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of November, 2006, the original and seven copies foregoing **Entry of Appearance** were delivered to:

Susan K. Duffy Executive Director KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW Arrowhead Topeka, Kansas 66604

and that one copy delivered to:

Dana Bradbury Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Ks 66604-4027

Mantin J. Brégman